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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1395


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27TH DECEMBER, 2017


GIRLS IN SAINIK SCHOOLS


1395. SHRI  R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:
 SHRI  CHANDRA  PRAKASH  JOSHI:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of sainik schools for admitting girls and their entry into NDA;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether students of sainik schools are recruited to NDA and other defence services; and


(d) if so, the details thereof along with the number of sainik school students entering into defence services in comparison to non-sainik school students during the last three years and the current year?


                     A    N    S    W    E    R
        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) & (b): Admission of girl children has been approved in respect of Sainik School, Chhingchhip, Mizoram from academic session 2018-19 on a

pilot basis.

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) The details of number of Sainik School students entering into defence services in comparison to non-Sainik School students during the last three years and the current year is enclosed as Annexure-‘A’.

******


ANNEXURE ‘A’ REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (d) OF LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1395 FOR ANSWER ON 27.12.2017


NUMBER OF SAINIK SCHOOL STUDENTS ENTERING INTO DEFENCE
SERVICES:


Year Total
NDA

intake

Sainik School
Students in

NDA

Total
Indian
Naval

Academy
(INA)
intake

Sainik
School

Students
in INA

Total
Officers
Training
Academy

(OTA)
intake


Sainik
School

Students
in OTA

2014 614 129 865 63 834 24

2015 602 144 677 47 804 9

2016 542 159 688 44 817 20

2017 302 58 651 62 763 27


******

